1 PS2011C              09/22/04
Block Diagrams
PI74FCT244/2244T PI74FCT541/2541T
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI74FCT244T/541T  and  P174FCT2244/
2541T are 8-bit wide driver circuits, designed to be used in
applications requiring high-speed and high-output drive.  Ideal
applications would include bus drivers, memory drivers, address

PI74FCT541T/2541T
Octal Buffer/Line Drivers
Ordering Information: PI74FCT244T
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Description
PI74FCT244TH H Blank 20-pin 209-mil wide plastic SSOP
PI74FCT244TL L Blank 20-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74FCT244TLE L Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74FCT244TQ Q Blank 20-pin 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI74FCT244TS S Blank 20-pin 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
PI74FCT244ATH H A 20-pin 209-mil wide plastic SSOP
PI74FCT244ATL L A 20-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74FCT244ATQ Q A 20-pin 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI74FCT244ATS S A 20-pin 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
PI74FCT244ATSE S A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
PI74FCT244CTH H C 20-pin 209-mil wide plastic SSOP
PI74FCT244CTL L C 20-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74FCT244CTQ Q C 20-pin 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI74FCT244CTS S C 20-pin 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
PI74FCT244DTQ Q D 20-pin 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI74FCT244DTS S D 20-pin 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
PI74FCT244DTSE S D Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
Ordering Information: PI74FCT2244T
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Description
PI74FCT2244TQ Q Blank 20-pin 150 mil wide plastic QSOP
PI74FCT2244TS S Blank 20-pin 300 mil wide plastic SOIC
PI74FCT2244ATH H A 20-pin 209 mil wide plastic SSOP
PI74FCT2244ATL L A 20-pin 173 mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74FCT2244ATQ Q A 20-pin 150 mil wide plastic QSOP
PI74FCT2244ATS S A 20-pin 300 mil wide plastic SOIC
PI74FCT2244CTL L C 20-pin 173 mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74FCT2244CTQ Q C 20-pin 150 mil wide plastic QSOP
PI74FCT2244CTS S C 20-pin 300 mil wide plastic SOIC
7 PS2011D              09/22/04
PI74FCT244T/2244T
PI74FCT541T/2541T
Octal Buffer/Line Drivers
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information: PI74FCT2541T
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Description
PI74FCT2541TL L Blank 20-pin 173 mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74FCT2541TQ Q Blank 20-pin 150 mil wide plastic QSOP
PI74FCT2541TS S Blank 20-pin 300 mil wide plastic SOIC
PI74FCT2541ATH H A 20-pin 209 mil wide plastic SSOP
PI74FCT2541ATL L A 20-pin 173 mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74FCT2541ATQ Q A 20-pin 150 mil wide plastic QSOP
PI74FCT2541ATS S A 20-pin 300 mil wide plastic SOIC
PI74FCT2541CTH H C 20-pin 209 mil wide plastic SSOP
PI74FCT2541CTL L V 20-pin 173 mil wide plastic TSSOP
Notes:
1.  Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Ordering Information: PI74FCT541T
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Description
PI74FCT541TQ Q Blank 20-pin 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI74FCT541TQE Q Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI74FCT541TS S Blank 20-pin 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
PI74FCT541ATL L A 20-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74FCT541ATQ Q A 20-pin 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI74FCT541ATS S A 20-pin 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
PI74FCT541ATSE S A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
PI74FCT541ATH H A 20-pin 209-mil wide plastic SSOP
PI74FCT541CTL L C 20-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74FCT541CTQ Q C 20-pin 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI74FCT541CTS S C 20-pin 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
PI74FCT541CTH H C 20-pin 209-mil wide plastic SSOP